
 
 

The following are times when CBS interrupted  
regular programming with Special News Reports: 

 
  

On Thursday, January 6, a CBS News Special Report (Vice President Harris and President 
Biden remarks on the one year anniversary of the assault on the Capitol) aired for 44:01 
from 9:05:10-9:49:11am. 
 
On Wednesday, January 19, a CBS News Special Report (President Biden press 
conference) aired for 1:57:18 from 4:00:41-5:57:59pm. 
 
On Wednesday, January 26, a CBS News Special Report (Supreme Court Justice 
Stephen Breyer retirement) aired for 6:17 from 12:33:22-12:39:39pm. 
 
On Thursday, February 3, a CBS News Special Report (President Biden remarks on a 
successful counterterrorism operation in Northwest Syria) aired for 9:54 from 10:20:06-
10:30:00am. 
   
On Wednesday, February 23, a CBS News Special Report (Russia invades Ukraine) aired 
for 14:03 from 10:15:02-10:29:05pm. 
   
On Thursday, February 24, a CBS News Special Report (President Biden remarks on 
Russia’s attack on Ukraine) aired for 26:04 from 1:41:54-2:07:58pm. 
   
On Friday, February 25, a CBS News Special Report aired for 6:47 from 8:57:30-
9:04:17am (President Biden announces choice of Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to 
Supreme Court) and for 26:00 from 2:00:24-2:26:24pm (President Biden introduces his 
choice of Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to Supreme Court; remarks from Judge Ketanji),  
  
On Tuesday, February 22, a CBS News squeeze and crawl aired for :55 from 10:55:40-
10:56:35am  (Ahmaud Arbery verdict). 
 
On Wednesday, March 16, a CBS News Special Report (Ukrainian President Volodymyr 
Zelenskyy virtual address to Congress) aired for 29:59 from 9:00:00-9:29:59am. 
  
On Monday, March 21, a CBS News Special Report (Opening statement of Judge Ketanji 
Brown Jackson during the Nomination Hearing for Associate Justice of the Supreme 
Court of the United States) aired for 23:26 from 3:19:49-3:43:15pm. 



 
On Thursday, March 24, a CBS News Special Report (President Biden press conference 
from NATO head Brussels, Belgium after the G7 and NATO summits) aired for 28:24 from 
1:31:36-2:00:00pm. 
 
On Saturday, March 26, a CBS News Special Report (President Biden remarks from the 
Royal Castle in Warsaw Poland) aired for 33:45 from 1:16:08-1:49:53pm. 
 
 


